the tender process. The tender document is available on the Bank’s website 

https://rbi.org.in/Scripts/BS_ViewTenders.aspx for download from December 12, 

2025. Tender invitation notice number and time limit is as follows: 

A Estimate cost of the work ₹3,06,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs Six Thousand only) 

B Last date and place of 
submission of completed 
Bid 

December 23, 2025, up to 12:30 Hrs 

C Date & time of opening of 
Technical Bids 

December 23, 2025, at 15:00 Hrs 

D Date & time of opening of 
Price Bids 

Shall be intimated to all bidders later after scrutiny

[...]

022-69873031 
Email: abishekjindal@rbi.org.in   

Name & Designation 2: Sharmi R,  
Assistant Manager 
Mobile: 022-27523021 
Email: rsharmi@rbi.org.in 

mailto:sahilmittal@rbi.org.in
mailto:abishekjindal@rbi.org.in
mailto:rsharmi@rbi.org.in

N EMD ₹6,120/- (Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty Only). EMD shall be submitted through NEFT 
in favor of Reserve Bank of India, Belapur, Navi 
Mumbai.  

A/c No- 186003001 
IFSC Code- RBIS0NMPA01 
A/c Name- RBI Belapur 

Note: Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) having 
Udyam Registration Number (Udyog Aadhar

[...]

as specified in Annexure A). 

e. Vendor should furnish latest solvency certificate issued by applicant’s Banker 
for the estimated cost of work. 

(Necessary certificate to be submitted). 

1.2 

Important Information: 

A Estimate cost of the work ₹3,06,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs Six Thousand 
only) 

B Last date and place of 
submission of 
completed Bid 

December 23, 2025, up to 12:30 Hrs 

C Date & time of opening of 
Technical Bids 

December 23, 2025, at 15:00 Hrs 

D Date & time of opening of Price 
Bids 

Shall be intimated to all bidders later after scrutiny

[...]

022-69873031 
Email: abishekjindal@rbi.org.in   

Name & Designation 2: Sharmi R,  
Assistant Manager 
Mobile: 022-27523021 
Email: rsharmi@rbi.org.in 

mailto:sahilmittal@rbi.org.in
mailto:abishekjindal@rbi.org.in
mailto:rsharmi@rbi.org.in

N EMD ₹6,120/- (Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty Only). EMD shall be submitted through 
NEFT in favor of Reserve Bank of India, Belapur, 
Navi Mumbai.  

A/c No- 186003001 
IFSC Code- RBIS0NMPA01 
A/c Name- RBI Belapur 

Note: Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) having 
Udyam Registration Number (Udyog Aadhar